Information and financial risk analysis

Liquidity risk
The liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting
future obligations with respect to financial liabilities, after considering the Company’s
cash and cash equivalents’ availability. The risk analysis is aimed at quantifying,
on the basis of contractual maturity, the cash flow in relation to the reimbursement
of the Company’s financial liabilities as of 31 December 2018 and 2017 as much as they
are considered significant for the purpose of liquidity risk.

Market risk
The actual exposure to such sources of risk is illustrated as of 31 December 2018
and 2017, along with the possible balance sheet impact of the risk factor’s plausible
variations.

87 Cassiopea Annual Report 2018 – Notes to the financial statements

Interest rate risk and sensitivity analysis
The table below provides an indication of the impact on the profit before tax of a
parallel ± 50 basis-point shift of the rate curve estimated as of 31 December 2018
and 2017. The analysis was carried out by assuming that the other variables remained
constant.

Profit or (loss)
EUR 1,000 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

31 December 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 55 (55)

Cash flow sensitivity 55 (55)

31 December 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 126 (126)

Cash flow sensitivity 126 (126)

Foreign currency risk and sensitivity analysis
The Company is exposed to currency risk on costs that are denominated in a currency
other than the functional currency of the Company (EUR).

It is the Company’s policy to primarily maintain its cash and cash equivalents in US$
due to the business plan that foresee costs mainly denominated in US$.

At the present time, no hedges are in place for the excess of US$ outflows, but the
Company regularly reviews this position.

A 10 % strengthening of the euro against the US$ would have resulted in a loss decrease
of EUR 587 thousand and EUR 543 thousand as at 31 December 2018 and 2017